

MPC Energy Solutions - Invitation to webcast - Q1 2025 results

Amsterdam/Oslo - 23 April 2025 - MPC Energy Solutions N.V. will publish its results for the period ended 31 March 2025 (Q1) on Wednesday, 30 April 2025 at 07:00 CET.

A webcast for the investment community will be held on Wednesday, 30 April 2025 at 14:30 CET. There will be a Q&A session after the presentation, and a recording and written transcript of the webcast will be published on the Company's website afterwards.

The presentation to be reviewed during the conference call and webcast will be available on our website before the webcast begins: https://www.mpc-energysolutions.com/investors/reportspresentations

Q1 2025 webcast information:

Date: 30 April 2025 Time: 14:30 CET

Duration: approx. 30 minutes incl. Q&A

The live webcast can be accessed through the following link: https://hca.videosync.fi/2025-04-30mpces/register

For further information, please contact ir@mpc-energysolutions.com

[END OF RELEASE]

About MPC Energy Solutions

MPC Energy Solutions ("MPCES") develops, builds, owns and operates renewable energy assets, including utility-scale solar photovoltaics (PV) and onshore wind farms and hybrid projects, combining renewable sources and storage technologies. More details at www.mpcenergysolutions.com.

Media contacts

MPC Energy Solutions N.V. Investor Relations & Public Relations Email: ir@mpc-energysolutions.com